 SY06-CA01A1-TC
CM
SERIES
Quarter-turn
Electric Valve Actuators
OPERATION MANUAL
【CM Series】 Quarter-turn Actuator
Contents

3.1 Parts Identification
Position Indicator
Actuator Top Cover
Top Cover Screw
Manual Override Device
Label
Manual Power-off Device
Mechanical End Stops
【CM Series】 Quarter-turn Actuator
4
3.2 Technical Information
3.3 Mounting Base Details
Model
Torque Weight Motor Power * Lever Flange Type
Nm inlb kg lb W mm ISO 5211
CM-100 100 885 7.6 17 50
8
F07
CM-200 200 1770 7.6 17 60 F07
CM-300 300 2655 14 31 80
10
F10
CM-400 400 3540 14 31 80 F10
CM-500 500 4425 14 31 80 F10
CM-600 600 5310 14 31 80 F10
* Motor Power is based on 110 - 120 VAC.
Model
Flange Type Shaft (A) Depth of Shaft (B)
(ISO 5211) mm inch mm inch